SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Engrossed House Bill No. 23 by Representative Muscarello

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 18, after "felony" delete "conviction"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 8, after "broker system" delete the remainder of the line and insert "(ICJIS)."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 17, after "agency" change "is" to "shall be"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 22, after "to the" change "ICJIS Policy Board" to "policy board"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 23 after "The" change "ICJIS Policy Board" to "policy board"